



## WORKS NOTIFICATION

### SITE ESTABLISHMENT MELBOURNE HIGH SCHOOL, SOUTH YARRA **FRIDAY 13 DECEMBER TO EARLY FEBRUARY 2020**

As part of the ongoing Metro Tunnel works in South Yarra, the project will temporarily use a small section of open space located within Melbourne High School as storage for materials. This area will be accessed around the clock during the January 24/7 rail works.

#### What we are doing

- Delivering essential equipment and materials to and from the site
- The site will be used to hold the drain pipes which will be installed within the new tunnel entrance.

#### When

##### Friday 13 to Tuesday 31 December 2019

- Delivery of equipment to site
- 7am to 6pm, Monday to Friday
- 7am to 1pm, Saturdays.

##### Thursday 2 January to early February 2020

- In January, the site will be accessed 24/7 as we complete round the clock works while trains aren't running.

#### What to be aware of

- Additional truck movements will be required as materials are delivered to and from site
- Some directional lighting will be required during periods of 24/7 works to ensure the safety of our workers. Every effort will be made to direct these lights away from homes
- This activity is expected to generate low to medium levels of noise
- Some parking spaces on Clarendon and Yarra streets will be temporarily removed during January, to ensure trucks can safely enter and exit the site.






**KEY**

- Laydown area
- Temporary parking removal

**More information**

To find out more about the Metro Tunnel Project and register for future email updates:

-  [metrotunnel.vic.gov.au](http://metrotunnel.vic.gov.au)
-  1800 105 105 (24 hours a day, 7 days a week)  
Press 2 and follow the prompts
-  [facebook.com/metrotunnel](https://facebook.com/metrotunnel)
-  Subscribe to eNews or construction notification emails: [metrotunnel.vic.gov.au/subscribe](mailto:metrotunnel.vic.gov.au/subscribe)



Arabic	العربية	Russian	Русский
Cantonese	廣東話	Serbian	Српски
Greek	Ελληνικά	Sinhalese	සිංහල
Italian	Italiano	Spanish	Español
Korean	한국어	Turkish	Türkçe
Macedonian	Македонски	Vietnamese	Tiếng Việt
Mandarin	普通话		

**Interpreter Service**  
**(03) 9209 0147**

It should be noted that this information is current at the time of printing, however due to unforeseen circumstances, changes may occur. Please visit [metrotunnel.vic.gov.au](http://metrotunnel.vic.gov.au) for the latest updates.